If this information is required in an accessible format, please contact 1-800-372-1102 ext. 2463.



Housing Services Division Region of Durham

· · P · · · O · N · · · ·

Housing Services Act, 2011 Consent to Disclosure of Information and Documents

- I consent to the release of information to an authorized representative of the Region of Durham and _______ for the purpose of determining past, initial or continuing eligibility for rent-geared-to-income (RGI), modified and/or supportive housing, and other housing benefits, including my placement on any applicable wait lists.
- 2. Without restricting the generality of the consent in section 1, I specifically consent to the release of information relating to the income, assets or status in Canada of myself, my spouse or any of my dependents.
- 4. I consent to the exchange of information with any agency, Ministry or department of the Region of Durham, Government of Ontario, Government of Canada, the government of any other province or territory, or any other party for the purpose of determining initial or continuing eligibility for RGI, modified and/or supportive housing, and other housing benefits, including my placement on any applicable wait lists. This includes the exchange of information with authorized representatives under the Ontario Works or the Ontario Disability Support Plan (ODSP) programs.

| Applicant's Name | |
|--|------|
| Signature | Date |
| | |
| Spouse's Name | |
| Signature | |
| | |
| Dependants (18 years and older who are not full-time students) | |
| Dependant's Name | |
| Signature | |
| | |
| Dependant's Name | |
| Signature | Date |
| | |
| Dependant's Name | |
| Signature | Date |
| | |

This information is collected under the legal authority of the Housing Services Act, 2011 for the purpose of administering the community housing programs prescribed in this Act and its associated Regulations. Questions about this collection should be forwarded to the Director of Housing Services, Region of Durham at 605 Rossland Rd E, Whitby ON, L1N 6A3 or 905-668-7711 or 1-800-372-1102.